7.4

UNOFFICIAL C 920558948
3646/0116 48 001 Page 1 of

2002-05-16 09:59:42

Cook County Recorder

27.50

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: SOUTH CENTRAL BANK Main Office 525 W. ROOSEVELT RD. CHICAGO, IL 60607

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
SOUTH CENTRAL BANK
Main Office
525 W. ROOSEVELT RD.
CHICAGO, IL 60607

0020558948

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:
SOUTH CENTRAL MANK
Main Office
525 W. ROOSEVELT S.D.
CHICAGO, IL 60607

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

20/04562

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

Stella Au South Central Bank 5.25 W. Roosevelt Rd. Chicago, IL 60607

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated April 4, 2002, is made and executed between MANUEL RESENDEZ and MARGARITA RESENDEZ, HIS WIFE, whose address is 1930 N. WOODS STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60622 (referred to below as "Grantor") and SOUTH CENTRAL BANK, whose address is 525 W. ROOSEVELT RD., CHICAGO, IL 60607 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated April 1, 1997 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in COOK County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Mortgage recorded May 13, 1997 at Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document #97336005.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

THE NORTH 30 FEET OF THE NORTH 60 FEET OF THE SOUTH 90 FEET OF THE EAST 1/2 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF THE WEST 8 FEET THEREOF TAKEN FOR ALLEY) OF THAT PART OF LOT 3 LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF GIRARD (NOW KNOWN AS HONORE) STREET IN BLOCK 32, IN SHEFFIELD'S ADDITION, IN SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1930 N. WOODS STREET, CHICAGO, IL 60622. The Real Property tax identification number is 14–31–403–047–0000

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

Increase credit limit from \$50,000.00 to \$60,000.00, rate decrease from Prime to Prime minus 0.1%, extend maturity date to April 4, 2009.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their

5 P 5 m

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE 2(1558948 (Continued)

County Clark's Office

Loan No: 20104562

Page 2

respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non–signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED APRIL 4, 2002.

X Manuel Resembles, Individually

X Margarita Resembles, Individually

LENDER:

Authorized Signer

Loan No: 20104562 20558948 (Continued)

Page 3

INDIVIDUAL ACKN	OWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Illnus)	
COUNTY OF Cook) ss	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public MARGARITA RESENCEZ, to me known to be the individual Mortgage, and acknowledged that they signed the Modificuses and purposes therein it at tioned.	uals described in and who execute ation as their free and voluntary a	d the Modification of ct and deed, for the
Given under my hand and official seal-this 4th	day of Nort	, 20 <u></u>
By lorge Sturney	Residing at <u>525 W. Ro</u> v	coverted Chia
Notary Public in and for the State of Allagrans		, -
My commission expires 7-24200/	MOTARY PUBLIC GEORGENE STEIN COMMISSION EXPIRES OF ALMOND COMMISSION EXPIRES OF	AL" MEYER
LENDER ACKNO	WLEDGMENT	
STATE OF Delinois) SS A	
COUNTY OF) 75	
On this 4th day of Conference CEORGENE STEAM	<u>しかえ、そのこ</u> before me, the	undersigned Notary
acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary Lender through its board of directors or otherwise, for the use	at executed the within and foreg act and deed of the said Lender, d	oing instrument and uly authorized by the
that he or she is authorized to execute this said instrumer Lender.	nt and that the seal affixed is the c	orporate seal of said
By Advert Wordy	Residing at	, Losvelt
Notary Public in and for the State of	<u>i</u>	
My commission expires 8-6-02	— OFFICIAL SEA	socoogy

UNOFFICIAL COPY58948

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.19.10.16 Copr. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2002. All Rights Reserved. - IL FIGFILPLIG201.FC TR-940 PR-22

Loan No: 20104562

Page 4

Property of County Clerk's Office